CATÁLOGO
GENERAL
K
gauge cock, gauge damper, stop valve
How to order
Dimensions
GCT, SB, ST - 02
1	 2
Model     GCT, SB, ST: 180°     GCLT: 90°
Port size     02: 1/4"     03: 3/8"     04: 1/2"     06: 3/4"     08: 1"
1
2
Unit: inchUnit: mm
Specifications
	 Model	 A	 B	 H
	 GCT-02	 52.5	 26	 95.5
	 GCT-03	 52.5	 26	 95.5
	GCLT-02	 44.5	 26	 109
	GCLT-03	 44.5	 26	 109
	 SB-02	 43	 21	 32
	 SB-03	 45	 23	 34
   SB-04         52        27         38
	 Model	 A	 B	 C
	 ST-02	 3-1/16	 7/8	 2
	 ST-03	 4-1/32	 1	 3-2/8
	 ST-04	 3-15/16	 1-1/4	 2-7/8
	 ST-06	 4-15/16	 1-1/2	 3-5/8
	 ST-08	 5-5/16	 2	 4-1/16
Gauge Cock
GCT-02~03 GCLT-02~03 SB-02~04 ST-02~08
Gauge Damper Stop Valve
Model Type
Port Size
(PT)
Max. Pressure
(bar)
Flow
(lpm)
Weight
(kg)
Model
Port Size
(pt)
Max. Pressure
(bar)
Flow
(lpm)
Orifice
(inch)
Weight
(kg)
GCT-02
180 °
1/4"
250
3 0.35 ST-02 1/4"
350
20 3/16 0.33
GCT-03 3/8" 21 0.39 ST-03 3/8" 40 9/32 0.43
GCLT-02
90 °
1/4" 3 0.34 ST-04 1/2" 80 11/32 0.65
GCLT-03 3/8" 21 0.38 ST-06 3/4" 120 7/16 1.46
SB-02
180 °
1/4"
100
0.5 0.1 ST-08 1" 300 9/16 2.50
SB-03 3/8" 0.7 0.12
SB-04 1/2" 1.5 0.19
P249
K
flow control valve
172-ø5.5 Throuqh
    ø9 Spotface
How to order
FTC - 02  G - 21A
1	 2	 3	 4
Model     FTC: Throttle and check valve     FT: Throttle valve only
Valve size
Mounting type     G: Sub-plate mounting
Design no.
1
2
3
4
Unit: mmUnit: mm
Specifications
Model
	 Max. Pressure	 Flow	 Weight
Bolt size		  (bar)	 (lpm)	 (kg)
FTC-02G
230	 10	 0.36	 M5x25L
 FT-02G
Dimensions
FTC-02G
FT-02G
F-02˜06, TLC-02~03
F-02N~03N
SUB-PLATE MOUNTING TYPE
PIPE CONNECTION TYPE
Sub-plate mounting type Pipe connection type
F-02~06, TLC-02~03: Throttle and check valve
F-02N~03N: Throttle valve only
Specifications / Dimensions
Model Port size
(PT) A B C L Flow
(lpm) Material Max. Pressure
(bar)
Weight
(kg)
F-02 1/4" 40 23 7 62 12 Steel 280 0.24
F-03 3/8" 38 26 7 70 20 Steel 280 0.30
F-04 1/2" 43 32 10 81 30 Steel 280 0.50
F-06 3/4" 47 41 12 92 48 Steel 280 0.92
F-02N 1/4" 40 23 - 62 12 Steel 280 0.24
F-03N 3/8" 38 26 - 70 20 Steel 280 0.30
TLC-02 1/4" 40 23 7 62 12 Copper 150 0.24
TLC-03 3/8" 38 26 7 70 20 Copper 150 0.30
P250
OIL FILLER BREATHER
How to order
Dimensions
AB - 1163  S
1	 2	 3
Model
1163: General use     1162: Miniature type
Omit: Plastic strainer     S: Stainless steel screen
1
2
3
Unit: mm
AB-1162(S)
AB-1163(S) CB-16HY-24SY-10 CB-16B
AB-1162(S), AB-1163(S), SY-10, HY-24, CB-16, CB-16B
K
Model Port A B C D E F G
d x
Hole
Filtration
Micron Weight
(kg)
Air Oil
AB-1162
32 53 31 65 34 99 46.5 53 ø6 x 3
40
400
0.09
AB-1162S
AB-1163
50 80 48 95 50 147 71 82 ø6 x 3 0.26
AB-1163S
SY-10 50 80 49 150 52 187 78 88 ø6 x 4
500
0.3
HY-24 88 137 85 213 56 269 120 141 ø8 x 4 1.34
CB-16
53 85 46 120 38 158
Welding
type
-
400
0.61
CB-16B
For tank
side using
0.60
P251
Dimensions
Unit: mm
Unit: mm
AB-02~32
AB02A~04A
AB04B~08B
K
AIR FILTER
How to order
AB - 02
1            2
Model
Port size     Thread connection
AB-04B~08BAB-02A~04AAB-02~32
1
2
Model
Port Size
d (PT)
d1 D D1 H1 H2 H
Filtration
Micron
Weight
(kg)
AB-02 1/4"
8 52 41 36 22 58
40
0.2
AB-03 3/8" 0.2
AB-04 1/2"
19 67 51 41 27 68
0.3
AB-06 3/4" 0.3
AB-08 1" 25 100 65 45 26 74 0.4
AB-12 1-1/2"
48 130 92 90 37 130
0.65
AB-16 2" 0.65
AB-20 2-1/2"
61 187 150 115 59 174
1.5
AB-24 3" 1.5
AB-32 4" 113 210 165 140 50 193 2.3
Model
Port Size
A (PT)
B C D E
Weight
(kg)
AB-02A 1/4" 16 57.5 52 56 0.08
AB-03A 3/8" 16 57.5 52 56 0.08
AB-04A 1/2" 18 57.5 52 63 0.1
AB-04B 1/2" 18 86 79.5 75.5 0.18
AB-06B 3/4" 21 86 79.5 76.5 0.21
AB-08B 1" 23 86 79.5 82.5 0.28
P252
K
Magnet flange for tank, tank end
cover
Dimensions
Magnet Flange
Tank End Cover
Model
Dimensions (mm)
Qt'y of Magnet  (PC)
A B C øD E øF G L
FJ-200-2P 120 142 102 32 26 8 200 209 2
FJ-300-3P 120 142 102 32 26 8 300 309 3
FJ-400-5P 120 142 102 32 26 8 400 409 5
FJ-500-6P 120 142 102 32 26 8 500 509 6
FJ-600-7P 120 142 102 32 26 8 600 609 7
FJ-700-8P 120 142 102 32 26 8 700 709 8
FJ-800-10P 120 142 102 32 26 8 800 809 10
FJ-1000-13P 120 142 102 32 26 8 1000 1009 13
Model
Dimensions (mm)
Tank Cutting
DIA. (mm)
Weight
 (kg)øA B C D E øF G H
THY-08 210 16 40 4.5 17 115 182 26.5 160 2.88
THY-10 260 16 41 4.5 17 115 248 26.5 210 3.70
THY-12 310 16 47 4.5 17 140 316 26.5 250 5.12
THY-14 367 16 47 4.5 17 140 368 26.5 300 6.28
THY-18 465 16 68 4.5 17 140 452 26.5 400 9.12
P253
K
Unit: mm
Specifications / Dimensions
suction strainer
SFW SFN MF MFN
	 Model
Port	 Flow
	 D	 L	 H	 B
	 Filtration	 Weight
		  (PT)	 (lpm)					     Mesh	 (kg)
	 SFW-02	 1/4	 14	 55	 109	 100	 22	 0.13
	 SFW-03	 3/8	 17	 55	 109	 100	 22	 0.13
 SFW-04S     1/2         20        55       113      100      30                        0.14
	 SFW-04	 1/2	 30	 55	 145	 132	 30	 0.16
	 SFW-06	 3/4	 50	 65	 163	 145	 34	 0.19
	 SFW-08	 1	 100	 87	 208	 188	 42	 0.35
	 SFW-10	 1-1/4	 180	 106	 230	 208	 54	 0.50
	 SFW-12	 1-1/2	 246	 126	 247	 228	 65	 0.70
	 SFW-16	 2	 384	 126	 330	 300	 75	 0.82
	 SFW-20	 2-1/2	 700	 157	 414	 390	 97	 1.36
	 SFW-24	 3	 800	 157	 458	 435	 110	 1.47
	 SFW-32	 4	 1000	 208	 380	 357	 142	 2.45
	 SFN-04	 1/2	 35	 64	 160	 153	 30	 0.27
	 SFN-06	 3/4	 46	 64	 166	 153	 34	 0.28
	 SFN-08	 1	 90	 85	 210	 198	 42	 0.48
	 SFN-10	 1-1/4	 150	 103	 231	 215	 54	 0.77
	 SFN-12	 1-1/2	 205	 120	 246	 232	 65	 0.96
	 SFN-16	 2	 320	 120	 332	 317	 75	 1.27
	 SFN-20	 2-1/2	 550	 148	 434	 419	 97	 2.00
	 SFN-24	 3	 600	 148	 434	 419	 110	 2.68
SFW SFN MF MFN
	 Model
Port	 Flow
	 D	 L	 H	 B
	 Filtration	 Weight
		  (PT)	 (lpm)					     Micron	 (kg)
	 MF-03	 3/8	 24	 58	 96	 90	 22	 0.10
	 MF-04	 1/2	 32	 58	 100	 90	 29	 0.14
	 MF-06	 3/4	 56	 58	 137	 124	 34	 0.18
	 MF-08	 1	 110	 58	 170	 155	 42	 0.2
	 MF-10	 1-1/4	 210	 71	 186	 170	 54	 0.35
	 MF-12	 1-1/2	 285	 85	 196	 182	 61	 0.49
	 MF-16	 2	 395	 103	 215	 202	 72	 0.65
	 MF-20	 2-1/2	 750	 148	 274	 252	 97	 1.20
	 MF-24	 3	 800	 148	 274	 252	 110	 1.21
	 MF-32	 4	 1000	 208	 380	 357	 142	 2.45
	 MFN-02	 1/4	 25	 64	 90	 85	 22	 0.11
	 MFN-03	 3/8	 30	 64	 90	 85	 22	 0.11
	 MFN-04	 1/2	 50	 64	 115	 103	 30	 0.15
	 MFN-06	 3/4	 90	 64	 145	 131	 34	 0.18
	 MFN-08	 1	 160	 85	 175	 162	 42	 0.35
	 MFN-10	 1-1/4	 280	 103	 200	 187	 54	 0.50
	 MFN-12	 1-1/2	 420	 120	 205	 190	 65	 0.80
	 MFN-16	 2	 550	 120	 225	 208	 75	 1.00
	 MFN-20	 2-1/2	 850	 148	 309	 292	 97	 1.30
	 MFN-24	 3	 1000	 148	 309	 292	 110	 1.45
	 MFN-32	 4	 1200	 208	 380	 357	 142	 2.45
120
150
100
100
P254